Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Biedler, Robert Joseph

Boeckman, Robert John

Eck, Robert Glen
Estes, Joshua Dean

Ewing, Eric Charles

Foster, Tyrone Anthony

Giardina, Jessica Theresa

Guntner, James Daniel
Harrison, Matthew Glen

Irvin, Richard James

Khalif, Mohamed Abdi

Lowe, Kara Renee

Lowe, Nekola Shane

Manor, Casey Michael

Male
Male

Male
Male
Male

Male

Female

Male
Male
Male

Male

Female
Male
Male

1976

1983
1964

1983

1980

1987
1983
1984

1989

1990
1989
1980

45
38
57

38

42

34
39
38

33

31
32
41

Date In

6/29/2022
7/1/2022

7/3/2022
7/1/2022
6/29/2022

6/29/2022

6/28/2022

7/1/2022
6/30/2022
7/5/2022

7/3/2022

6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022

Release
Date

7/9/2022

Charges

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC

Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
PROBATION VIOLATION

POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER THC =<200G OR =<4
PLANTS

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

OPERATE W/O VALID LICENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold

PROBATION VIOLATION

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - 4TH OFFENSE
AND SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH
OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION
Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold



Mayer, Joseph Scott

Mckinney, Cleo Olivia

Miller, Mikle James

Mullins, Lorie Luann

Nelson, Troy Reuben

Payne, Russell Steven

Rognbholt, Tyler James

Salisbury, William Frederick

Tolefree, Jameck Tawain

Wiese, Jonathan Craig

Bookings in the Last 7 Days
Total: 24
Female: 4

Male: 20

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male

1976

1996
1980

1967

1978
1975

2000
1967
1976
1988

45

25
42

54

44
47

22
55
45
34

6/28/2022

7/4/2022
7/4/2022

7/2/2022

7/1/2022
7/3/2022

6/29/2022
6/28/2022

6/28/2022
7/3/2022

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
PROBATION VIOLATION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
ENDANGERING SAFETY - ARMED WHILE
INTOXICATED

PROBATION VIOLATION
Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
PROBATION VIOLATION

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
PROBATION VIOLATION



