Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Biedler, Robert Joseph	Male	1986	35	6/29/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Boeckman, Robert John	Male	1989	33	7/1/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC
Eck, Robert Glen	Male	1976	45	7/3/2022		Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
Estes, Joshua Dean	Male	1983	38	7/1/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Ewing, Eric Charles	Male	1964	57	6/29/2022		POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER THC =<200G OR =<4 PLANTS
Foster, Tyrone Anthony	Male	1983	38	6/29/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR OPERATE W/O VALID LICENSE OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC
Giardina, Jessica Theresa	Female	1980	42	6/28/2022	7/9/2022	BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
Guntner, James Daniel	Male	1987	34	7/1/2022		
Harrison, Matthew Glen	Male	1983	39	6/30/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Irvin, Richard James	Male	1984	38	7/5/2022		FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - 4TH OFFENSE AND SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH OFFENSE PROBATION VIOLATION RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Khalif, Mohamed Abdi	Male	1989	33	7/3/2022		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Lowe, Kara Renee	Female	1990	31	6/30/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Lowe, Nekola Shane	Male	1989	32	6/30/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Manor, Casey Michael	Male	1980	41	6/30/2022		Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold

Mayer, Joseph Scott	Male	1976	45	6/28/2022	FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED
Mckinney, Cleo Olivia	Female	1996	25	7/4/2022	PROBATION VIOLATION
Miller, Mikle James	Male	1980	42	7/4/2022	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER PROBATION VIOLATION
Mullins, Lorie Luann	Female	1967	54	7/2/2022	DISORDERLY CONDUCT OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Nelson, Troy Reuben	Male	1978	44	7/1/2022	
Payne, Russell Steven	Male	1975	47	7/3/2022	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER ENDANGERING SAFETY - ARMED WHILE INTOXICATED
Rognholt, Tyler James	Male	2000	22	6/29/2022	PROBATION VIOLATION
Salisbury, William Frederick	Male	1967	55	6/28/2022	Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
Tolefree, Jameck Tawain	Male	1976	45	6/28/2022	PROBATION VIOLATION
Wiese, Jonathan Craig	Male	1988	34	7/3/2022	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT PROBATION VIOLATION

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 24

Female: Male: 20